Memorandum

Cash 0.23  0.17

November 1,

2019

 7,00,000  10  10.00  Right Issue Cash 20.35  14.88

December 01,

2021

 (5,000) 10 -   Transfer to

Krishna Kumar

Chanani HUF

by way of Gift

Consideration

other than Cash

-0.15  -0.11

December 01,

2021

 (3,000) 10 -   Transfer to Mr.

Mohit Chanani

by way of Gift

Consideration

other than Cash

-0.09  -0.06

April 20, 2022  3,00,000  10  15.00  Loan to Equity

Conversion

Consideration

other than Cash

8.72  6.38

70

ii.  Ms. Sunita Chanani

Notes:

• None of the shares belonging to our Promoters have been pledged till date.

• The entire Promoters shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity shares issued through

the Prospectus for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

• All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

b) The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr. No. Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

A) Promoters

1.  Mr. Krishna Kumar Chanani 10,00,000 29.07 10,00,000 21.26

2.  Ms. Sunita Chanani 6,87,000 19.97 6,87,000 14.60

 Total (A) 16,87,000  49.04  16,87,000  35.86

B) Promoter Group

1.  Krishna Kumar Chanani (HUF) 5,000  0.15  5,000  0.11

2.  Mr. Mohit Chanani 3,000  0.09  3,000  0.06

 Total (B) 8,000  0.23  8,000  0.17
Total (A+B) 16,95,000  49.27  16,95,000  36.03

13. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription of shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Sr. No. Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in ₹)

1 Mr. Krishna Kumar Chanani 10,00,000 11.58

2 Ms. Sunita Chanani 6,87,000 14.99

14. We have 24 (Twenty-Four) Shareholders as on the date of this Prospectus

15. We hereby confirm that

• Except as stated below, there has been no acquisition, sale or transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters, Promoter

Group, Directors and their immediate relatives in the last 6 months preceding the date of filing of this Prospectus:

Date of

Allotment /

Transfer

Number of

Equity

Shares

Face

Value

(₹)

Issue /

Acquisition

/ Transfer

Price (₹)

Nature of

Consideration

Nature of

transaction

% of

pre-

Issue

equity

share

capital

% of